

2)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Manfred Breitenberger

3) Nature of conveyance:

Correction to name of assignee

Execution Date: October 8, 1999

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/367,093 09/367,252

Deutz AG

Germany

D 51063 Cologne

B. Patent No.(s)

i hereby certily that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks Washington, D.C 20231, on

Date

Additional numbers attached? No

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Polllard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 370-2211

- 6) Total number of applications and/or patents involved two (2)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Deutz-Mülheimer-Strasse 147-149

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles L. Schwab Reg. No. 17,497

Our Docket: - 25073/022 (KHD-109) 25073/024 (KHD-110) Deutz AG

4444 3447

Date: August 25, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

09/18/2000	DNGUTEN	00000621	03201032	
01 FC:581			80.00	0P
				1

NPGVL1:100308.1-LT-(G11) 025073-00022

PATENT REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0905

M	$\nu$
9.1	. <i>U</i> <sup>(j</sup>

10

			11-16-1999			
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	A SAMPAN STATE MARANE CONTRACTOR AND COMPANY AND CONTRACTOR			
	MIND 11/10/99	PATENT AND TRADEMARK O Recordation Form Cover Sheet -	FFICE 101200644			
Box /	missioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignment hington, DC 20231		I hereby Is being deposition of the United States Postal Service as envelope addressed in an Patents and Tradam are provided in an an anti- provided in an anti- a			
Pleas	se record the attached documents:		Patents and Trademark Single of 20231, on LV and 5, 1951			
1)	Name of conveying party(ies):	2) N	ame and address of receiving partyties):			
	Manfred Breitenberger	D	eutz-Mülheimer-Strasse 147-149 -51063 ologne, Germany			
3)	Nature of conveyance:	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached			
	Assignment					
	Execution Date: October 8, 1999					
4)	) Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/367,093					
	09/367,252	А	dditional numbers attached? no			
5)						
	Name and address of party to whon					
	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mai Charles L. Schwab	led: 6) Te	otal number of applications and/or patents involved: wo (2)			
	concerning document should be main Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497	led: 6) Ta ty				
	concerning document should be mai Charles L. Schwab	led: 6) Ta tu 7) Ta (Sec	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 o application transmittal letter)			
	concerning document should be main Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta	led: 6) Ta tu 7) Ta (Soc 8) P	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			
	concerning document should be main Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP	led: 6) Ta tu 7) Ta (Soc 8) P	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 o application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over			
5 <b>/1999</b>	concerning document should be mai Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700	led: 6) Ta tu 7) Ta (Soc 8) P	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 o application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over			
5/ <del>1999</del> C: <u>581</u>	concerning document should be mail Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700	led: 6) Ta tu 7) Ta (Soc 8) P	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 o application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over			
5/ <del>1999</del> C: <u>581</u> 9)	concerning document should be mail Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700 <b>DCOATES</b> 00000077 09367093 80.00 pp	elief, the foregoing information is t	wo (2) btal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 c application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over ayment to deposit account number 08-0719. 			
C: <u>581</u>	concerning document should be mail Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700 DC0ATES 00000077 09367093 60.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and bo	elief, the foregoing information is t	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 o application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over ayment to deposit account number 08-0719.			
9)	concerning document should be mail Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700 DC0ATES 00000077 09367093 60.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and bo	elief, the foregoing information is t	wo (2) otal fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 c application transmittal letter) lease charge any deficiencies or credit any over ayment to deposit account number 08-0719. The and correct and any attached copy is a true			

PATENT REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0906

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned Manfred Breitenberger assigns to DEUTZ AG whose post office address is Deutz-Mülheimer-Strasse 147-149, D-51063, Cologne, Germany all my interest in the United States of America in and to my inventions disclosed in the following applications for United States of America patents and to all my right, title, and interest in and to said applications and any patents granted thereon:

	Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
	09/367,093	10 Aug. 1999	Multiple Cylinder Four-Stroke Internal Combustion Engine
	09/367,252	10 Aug. 1999	Multiple Cylinder Internal Combustion Engine with Two Inlet and Two Outlet Valves
	Signed at	(city)	, Austria on
the_	day of	_day of, 1999. (month)	
		dicifed	Areiklep

Manfred Breitenberger

KHD-109 025073/00022

**RECORDED: 09/01/2000**